
JLSLA CHAMPIONS 

FIRM CHAMPION EMAIL ADDRESS

Allen and Overy LLP Aaron Jones
Aaron.Jones@allenovery.com

Armstrong Teasdale LLP Roxana Cioara rcioara@atllp.co.uk
Ashurst LLP Aaron Marchant Aaron.Marchant@ashurst.com; 
Astrea Group Morgan Wolfe morgan.wolfe@astraea-group.com
Baker & McKenzie Lauren Gest lauren.gest@bakermckenzie.com
BDB Pitmans LLP Josie Hinton JosieHINTON@bdbpitmans.com
BDB Pitmans LLP Tarnia Bleasdale TarniaBLEASDALE@bdbpitmans.com
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP Clare Reeve Curatola clare.reevecuratola@bclplaw.com 
Burges Salmon Kelly Whittaker kelly.whittaker@burges-salmon.com
BWB LLP Charlie Miller C.Miller@bwbllp.com
Carter-Ruck Solicitors LLP Hashem Hijjawi Hashem.Hijjawi@carter-ruck.com 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP Christine Barthelemy cbarthelemy@cgsh.com
Clifford Chance LLP Lauren Stewart lauren.stewart@cliffordchance.com
CMS Nabarro Olswang Stephanie Woods stephanie.woods@cms-cmno.com 
CMS Nabarro Olswang Emma Cross Emma.Cross@cms-cmno.com 
CMS Nabarro Olswang Stefanie Day Stefanie.Day@cms-cmno.com
Collyer Bristow LLP Anna Battams anna.battams@collyerbristow.com
Cooke, Young & Keidan LLP Florence Sandberg florence.sandberg@cyklaw.com
DAC Beachroft LLP Grace Tebbutt Gtebbutt@dacbeachcroft.com
Debenhams Ottoway LLP Jessica Kavanagh JK@debenhamsottaway.co.uk
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Jourdan Penrice jpenrice@debevoise.com
Dechert LLP Emma Ward Emma.Ward@dechert.com
Deloitte LLP Ross Keeble rkeeble@deloitte.co.uk
Dentons UKMEA LLP Lara Seabourne Lara.Seabourne@dentons.com
DLA Piper LLP Tessa Straathof Tessa.Straathof@dlapiper.com
DWF Law LLP Francesca Puig Francesca.puig@dwf.law 
Edwin Coe LLP Jessica Bourke Jessica.Bourke@edwincoe.com
Edwin Coe LLP Lauren Murphy lauren.murphy@edwincoe.com
Enyo Law LLP Olivia Gare Olivia.Gare@enyolaw.com
Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP Richard Bacon RichardBacon@eversheds-sutherland.com
Farrer & Co LLP Victoria Atkins Victoria.Atkins@farrer.co.uk
Fladgate LLP Iain Taylor itaylor@fladgate.com
Formula One James Boyd JBoyd@F1.com
Fox Solicitors Abigail Lovell alovell@foxlawyers.com
Fox Williams LLP Rebecca Richardson rrichardson@foxwilliams.com
Freeths LLP Petya Koycheva petya.koycheva@freeths.co.uk
Gordon Dadds Max Robinson maxrobinson@incegd.com
Gowling WLG Joanna Rhodes Joanna.Rhodes@gowlingwlg.com
GQ Littler Lisa Rix lisa.rix@gqlittler.com
Grosvenor Law Sophie Adams Sophie.Adams@grosvenorlaw.com
Hausfeld Samantha Hewitt shewitt@hausfeld.com
Hausfeld Hannah McEwen hmcewen@hausfeld.com
Herbert Smith Freehills LLP Raeesa Mehta Raeesa.Mehta@hsf.com
Herbert Smith Freehills LLP Charlotte Benton charlotte.benton@hsf.com
Hogan Lovells Susanne Buergi susanne.buergi@hoganlovells.com
Hogan Lovells Tom Devine tom.devine@hoganlovells.com 
Hogan Lovells Jacqui Rhule-Dagher jacqui.rhule-dagher@hoganlovells.com
Howard Kennedy Julia Wookey Julia.Wookey@howardkennedy.com
Humphries Kerstetter Andrea Smith as@humphrieskerstetter.com 
Ingram Winter Green LLP Derrina Thomas derrinathomas@iwg.co.uk
K&L Gates Declan Gallivan Declan.Gallivan@klgates.com
Kingsley Napley LLP Abigail Hall ahall@kingsleynapley.co.uk
Kingsley Napley LLP Siân Akerman SAkerman@kingsleynapley.co.uk
Linklaters LLP Rachel Metcalf rachel.metcalf@linklaters.com
LK Law Hana Kapadia hkapadia@lk.law
Marriot Harrison Joseph Tendler Joseph.tendler@marriottharrison.co.uk
Mayer Brown International LLP Josh Haig JHaig@mayerbrown.com
Mills and Reeve James Shiel James.Shiel@Mills-Reeve.com
Mishcon de Reya LLP Elizabeth Metliss Elizabeth.Metliss@Mishcon.com
Mishcon de Reya LLP Michael Clarke Michael.Clarke@Mishcon.com
Norton Rose Fulbright LLP Amy Hobbs amy.l.hobbs@nortonrosefulbright.com
Ontier LLP Alex Unal alexander.unal@ontier.co.uk 
PCB Litigation Yana Ahlden YAhlden@pcb-byrne.com
Pennington Manches Cooper LLP Eva McHale Eva.McHale@penningtonslaw.com
Pennington Manches Cooper LLP Carys Ley Carys.Ley@penningtonslaw.com
PGMBM Phoebe Gunputh pgunputh@pgmbm.com 
Pini Franco LLP Nicole Groet ngroet@pinifranco.com
Pinsent Masons Will Lumb Will.Lumb@pinsentmasons.com
Pinsent Masons John Lee  John.Lee@pinsentmasons.com
Reed Smith LLP Philippa Beasley pbeasley@reedsmith.com
Reynolds Porter Chamberlain  LLP Gillian O'Regan Gillian.O'Regan@rpc.co.uk
Rosling King LLP Michelle Cunningham Michelle.Cunningham@rkllp.com
Russell-Cooke LLP Emily Joss Emily.Joss@russell-cooke.co.uk
Schillings Claudine Murphy Claudine.Murphy@schillingspartners.com
Signature Litigation LLP Claire Colonnese claire.colonnese@signaturelitigation.com
Simmons & Simmons Craig Gilchrist Craig.Gilchrist@Simmons-Simmons.com 
Simmons & Simmons Josh Farquharson Josh.Farquharson@simmons-simmons.com
Slater & Gordon Danielle Parsons Danielle.Parsons@slatergordon.co.uk
Slaughter and May Lewis Elliott lewis.elliott@slaughterandmay.com
Stephenson Harwood LLP Rebecca Mansbridge Rebecca.Mansbridge@shlegal.com
Stewarts Law LLP Lucy Morgan lmorgan@stewartslaw.com
Taylor Wessing Gemma Broughall g.broughall@taylorwessing.com
Teacher Stern LLP Elizabeth Russell e.russell@teacherstern.com
Travers Smith Alyssa Brathwaite Alyssa.Brathwaite@traverssmith.com
Trowers & Hamlins LLP Sam Robinson sarobinson@trowers.com> 
Trowers and Hamlins Harriet Heber hheber@trowers.com
Weil, Gotshal & Manges Christopher Marks christopher.marks@weil.com
White & Case LLP Alexander Beaton alexander.beaton@whitecase.com
White & Case LLP Kimeya Baker kimeya.baker@whitecase.com
Wiggin LLP Matthew Gill Matthew.Gill@wiggin.co.uk


